
Pennsylvania Local Contact Agencies/Nursing Home Transition Contacts by County

County Serving Agency Agency Contact E-MAIL ADDRESS Telephone Number

60 and over Adams Co AAA Vicki Huffhaker vhuff@acofa.org 717-334-9296

under 60 Center for Independent Living of Central PA Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900

60 and over Allegheny Co AAA Gaoying Bolinger Gaoying.Bolinger@AlleghenyCounty.US 412-350-1344

Under 60
Tri-County Patriots for Independent Living 

TRIPIL
Leah Gray leahg@tripil.com 724-223-5115

60 and over Armstrong Co AAA Patricia Adams paadams@co.armstrong.pa.us 724-548-3290

under 60 Voice for Independence                                          VFI Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064 E/229

60 and over Beaver Co AAA Beverly K. Sullivan bsullivan@bcoa.us 724-847-2262 

under 60 Tri-County Patriots for Independent Living       TRIPIL          Leah Gray leahg@tripil.com 724-223-5115

60 and over Huntingdon/Bedford/Fulton Co AAA LeAnn Yoder lyoder@hbfaaa.org 814-623-8148

under 60 Center for Independent Living of Central PA Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900

60 and over Berks Co AAA Tracy Evans TEvans@countyofberks.com 610-478-6500

under 60
Abilities in Motion

AIM
Stephanie Quigley aimsnht@abilitiesinmotion.org 610-376-0010 E/116

60 and over Blair Co AAA - Blair Senior Services Libby Clark lclark@blairsenior.org 814-946-1235

under 60 Center for Independent Living of Central PA Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900
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60 and over
Bradford/Sullivan/Susquehanna/Tioga Co AAA

BSST AAA
Lisa Young lyoung@bsstaaa.org 570-265-6121 E/244

under 60
Northeast PA Center for Independent Living 

NEPACIL
Sue Ellen Stelevich SEStelevich@mycil.org 570-344-7211 E/5204

60 and over Bucks Co AAA Mary Louise Costa mlcosta@co.bucks.pa.us 267-880-5700

under 60
Jewish Employment & Vocational Services & Supports for 

Independence - JEVS
Cheryl Jaffe Cheryl.Jaffe@jevs.org 215-728-4452

60 and over Butler Co AAA Ricky Lake RLake@butler.pa.us 724-431-1216

under 60 Voice for Independence                                          VFI Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064 E/229

60 and over Cambria Co AAA Terri Davis terridavis@co.cambria.pa.us 814-534-2536

under 60 Center for Independent Living of Central PA Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900

60 and over Cameron/Elk/McKean Co AAA Brook Bower bbower@ohsaging.com 814-776-2191

under 60
Life and Independence for Today

LIFT
Charlie Williamson nht@liftcil.org 814-781-3050 E/208

60 and over Carbon Co AAA Cheri Santore ccaging2@ptd.net 610-824-7830

under 60
Northeast PA Center for Independent Living 

NEPACIL
Sue Ellen Stelevich SEStelevich@mycil.org 570-344-7211 E/5204

60 and over Centre Co AAA Carol Kresge cmkresge@centrecountypa.gov 814-355-6716 E/1241

under 60
Center for Independent Living of North Central PA 

CILNCPA
Misty Dion mdion@cilncp.org 570-327-9070 

60 and over Chester Co AAA Meg Pillagalli mpillagalli@chesco.org 610-344-6470

under 60 Cerebral Palsy Association of Chester County Meredith Hutchins mmodica@ccdisability.org 610-524-5850 

60 and over Clarion Co AAA Karen Reddick kreddick@clarionaaa.org 814-226-4640

under 60
Voices for Independence

VFI
Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064 E/229

60 and over Clearfield Co AAA Sharon Volpe svolpe@ccaaa.net 814-765-2696

under 60
Life and Independence for Today

LIFT
Charlie Williamson nht@liftcil.org 814-781-3050 E/208

Cameron Co AAA - See Cameron/Elk/McKean Co AAA

Bradford Co AAA - See Bradford/Sullivan/Susquehanna/Tioga AAA - BSST AAA
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60 and over
Clinton/Lycoming Co AAA

STEP - Office of Aging
Jeannie Sullivan jmsullivan@stepcorp.org 570-323-3096

under 60
Center for Independent Living of North Central PA 

CILNCPA
Misty Dion mdion@cilncp.org 570-327-9070 

60 and over Columbia/Montour Co AAA Jennifer Hess jhess@cmaaa15.org 570-784-9272

under 60
Center for Independent Living of North Central PA 

CILNCPA
Misty Dion mdion@cilncp.org 570-327-9070 

60 and over Crawford Co AAA - Active Aging, Inc Krista Geer kgeer@activeaging.org 814-336-1792

under 60
Voices for Independence

VFI
Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064 E/229

60 and over Cumberland Co AAA David Mohr dmohr@ccpa.net 717-240-6110

under 60
Center for Independent Living of Central PA

CILCPA
Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900

60 and over Dauphin Co AAA Jill Buhrman jbuhrman@dauphinc.org 717-780-6180

under 60 UCP Connections to Independence Rebekah Kratzsch
Rkratzsch@ucpconnectionstoindependence

.org
717-737-3477 E/339

60 and over Delaware Co AAA Joanna (King) Geiger geigerj@co.delaware.pa.us 610-499-1842

under 60
Homemaker Services of the Metropolitan Area Inc

HSMA
Joan Hardaway jhardaway@hsmaphl.org 215-592-0013

CRAWFORD
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23

DELAWARE

30

CLINTON
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Clinton Co AAA - See Clinton/Lycoming Co AAA STEP Office of Aging
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60 and over Cameron/Elk/McKean Co AAA Brook Bower bbower@ohsaging.com 814-776-2191

under 60
Life and Independence for Today

LIFT
Charlie Williamson nht@liftcil.org 814-781-3050 E/208

60 and over
Erie Co AAA - GECAC

Greater Erie Community Action Committee
Carol Rodgers crodgers@gecac.org 814-459-4581 E/570

under 60
Voices for Independence

VFI
Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064 E/229

60 and over Southwestern PA AAA, Inc. Mary Harris mharris@swpa-aaa.org 724-489-8082 E/4405

under 60
Tri-County Patriots for Independent Living 

TRPIL
Leah Gray leahg@tripil.com 724-223-5115

60 and over
Forrest/Warren Co AAA

Experience Inc
Michele Brown mbrown@experienceinc.org 814-723-3763

under 60
Voices for Independence

VFI
Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064

60 and over Franklin Co AAA Carolyn Lockwood clockwood@franklincountypa.gov 717-263-2153 E/23048

under 60 Center for Independent Living of Central PA Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900

60 and over Huntingdon/Bedford/Fulton Co AAA LeAnn Yoder lyoder@hbfaaa.org 717-485-5151

under 60 Center for Independent Living of Central PA Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900

60 and over Southwestern PA AAA, Inc. Mary Harris mharris@swpa-aaa.org 724-489-8082 E/4405

under 60
Tri-County Patriots for Independent Living 

TRIPIL
Leah Gray leahg@tripil.com 724-223-5115

Forrest Co AAA - See Forrest/Warren Co AAA - Experience Inc

Fayette Co AAA - See Southwestern PA AAA (Washington/Fayette/Greene) 

Elk Co AAA - See Cameron/Elk/McKean Co AAA

Greene Co AAA - See Southwestern PA AAA (Washington/Fayette/Greene) 

Fulton Co AAA - See Huntingdon/Bedford/Fulton Co AAA
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60 and over Huntingdon/Bedford/Fulton Co AAA LeAnn Yoder lyoder@hbfaaa.org 814-643-5115

under 60 Center for Independent Livng of Central PA Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900

60 and over Indiana Co AAA Rene Rising rrising@agingservicesinc.com 724-349-4500

under 60
Voices for Independence 

VFI
Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064

60 and over Jefferson Co AAA Doris Boddorf dboddorf@jcaaa.org 800-852-8036  E/230

under 60
Life and Independence for Today

LIFT
Charlie Williamson nht@liftcil.org 814-781-3050 E/208

60 and over Mifflin/Juniata Co AAA Jan Kanagy jkanagy@mjaaa.com 717-242-0315

under 60
Center for Independent Living of Central PA

CILCPA
Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900

60 and over Lackawanna Co AAA Lisa Davies DaviesL@lackawannacounty.org 570-963-6740

under 60
Northeast PA Center for Independent Living 

NEPACIL
Sue Ellen Stelevich SEStelevich@mycil.org 570-344-7211 E/5204

60 and over Lancaster Co AAA Lucyann Boll-Borrero borrerol@co.lancaster.pa.us 717-299-7979

under 60
Abilities in Motion

AIM
Stephanie Quigley aimsnht@abilitiesinmotion.org 610-376-0010 E/116

60 and over
Lawrence Co AAA

Challenges, Options in Aging
Amy Cervone acervo@ccpgh.org 724-658-3729

under 60
Voices for Independence 

VFI
Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064

60 and over Lebanon Co AAA Deb Shaver Dshaver@lebcnty.org 717-273-9262 

under 60
Abilities in Motion

AIM
Stephanie Quigley aimsnht@abilitiesinmotion.org 610-376-0010 E/116

60 and over Lehigh Co AAA Jennifer Gabriel jennifergabriel@lehighcounty.org 610-871-1983

under 60
Abilities in Motion

AIM
Stephanie Quigley aimsnht@abilitiesinmotion.org 610-376-0010 E/116

Juniata Co AAA - See Mifflin/Juniata Co AAA

Huntingdon Co AAA - See Huntingdon/Bedford/Fulton Co AAA
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60 and over Luzerne/Wyoming Co AAA Terry Joyce tjoyce@aging.luzerne-wyoming.org 570-822-1158 E/2422

under 60
Northeast PA Center for Independent Living 

NEPACIL
Sue Ellen Stelevich SEStelevich@mycil.org 570-344-7211 E/5204

60 and over
Clinton/Lycoming Co AAA

STEP - Office of Aging
Jeannie Sullivan jmsullivan@stepcorp.org 570-323-3096

under 60
Center for Independent Living of North Central PA 

CILNCPA
Misty Dion mdion@cilncp.org 570-327-9070 

60 and over Cameron/Elk/McKean Co AAA Brook Bower bbower@ohsaging.com 814-776-2191

under 60
Life and Independence for Today 

LIFT
Charlie Williamson nht@liftcil.org 814-781-3050 E/208

60 and over Mercer Co AAA Ruth Guba admin@mercercountyaging.org 724-662-6222

under 60
Voices for Independence 

VFI
Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064 E/229

60 and over Mifflin/Juniata Co AAA Jan Kanagy jkanagy@mjaaa.com 717-242-0315

under 60
Center for Independent Living of Central PA

CILCPA
Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900

60 and over Monroe Co AAA Joanne Karasek jkarasek@monroecountypa.gov 570-420-735

under 60
Northeast PA Center for Independent Living 

NEPACIL
Sue Ellen Stelevich SEStelevich@mycil.org 570-344-7211 E/5204

60 and over
Montgomery Co AAA

Office on Aging and Adult Services
Debbie Madow dmadow@montcopa.org 610-278-5929

under 60
Homemaker Services of the Metropolitan Area Inc

HSMA
Joan Hardaway jhardaway@hsmaphl.org 215-592-0013

under 60
Jewish Employment & Vocational Services & 

Supports for Independence - JEVS
Cheryl Jaffe Cheryl.Jaffe@jevs.org 215-728-4452

60 and over Columbia/Montour Co AAA Jennifer Hess jhess@cmaaa15.org 570-784-9272

under 60
Center for Independent Living of North Central PA 

CILNCPA
Misty Dion mdion@cilncp.org 570-327-9070 

Lycoming Co AAA - See Clinton/Lycoming Co AAA

Luzerne Co AAA - See Luzerne/Wyoming Co AAA
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60 and over Northampton Co AAA Veronica Dech vdech@northamptoncounty.org 610-829-4540

under 60
Abilities in Motion

AIM
Stephanie Quigley aimsnht@abilitiesinmotion.org 610-376-0010 E/116

60 and over Northumberland Co AAA Patricia Rumberger pat.rumberger@ncaging.org 570-495-2394

under 60
Center for Independent Living of North Central PA 

CILNCPA
Misty Dion mdion@cilncp.org 570-327-9070 

60 and over Perry Co AAA Larry Rice lrice@perryco.org 717-582-5128

under 60 UCP Connections to Independence Rebekah Kratzsch
Rkratzsch@ucpconnectionstoindependence

.org
717-737-3477 E/339

60 and over
Philadelphia Co AAA 

PCA - Phila Corporation for Aging
Jean Janik jjanik@pcaphl.org 215-765-9000 E/5350

under 60
Liberty Resources Inc 

LRI

Norma 

Robertson Dabrowski
NormaRobertson@libertyresources.org 215-634-2000 E/265

60 and over Pike Co AAA Rene Bernatzky rbernatzky@pikepa.org 570-775-5550

under 60
Northeast PA Center for Independent Living 

NEPACIL
Sue Ellen Stelevich SEStelevich@mycil.org 570-344-7211 E/5204

60 and over Potter Co AAA Sue Lush slush@pottercountyhumansvcs.org 800-800-2560

under 60
Life and Independence for Today 

LIFT
Charlie Williamson nht@liftcil.org 814-781-3050 E/208

60 and over
Schuylkill Co AAA

Office of Senior Services
Pam Ohl pohl@co.schuylkill.pa.us 570-622-3103

under 60
Anthracite Regional Center for Independent Living 

ARCIL
Ann Wilson Awilson@ptd.net 570-455-9800

60 and over Union/Snyder Co AAA Holly Kyle hkyle@usaaa17.org 570-524-2100 or 374-5558

under 60
Center for Independent Living of North Central PA 

CILNCPA
Misty Dion mdion@cilncp.org 557-777-3838 E/237

60 and over Somerset Co AAA Edie Zschoche ezschoche@somersetaaa.org 814-443-2681 

under 60
Alleghenies UCP

Krista Marino kmarino@scalucp.org 814-262-9600 E/339

60 and over
Bradford/Sullivan/Susquehanna/Tioga AAA

BSST AAA
Lisa Young lyoung@bsstaaa.org 570-265-6121 E/244

under 60
Northeast PA Center for Independent Living 

NEPACIL
Sue Ellen Stelevich SEStelevich@mycil.org 570-344-7211 E/5204

Snyder Co AAA - See Union/Snyder Co AAA

SOMERSET
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60 and over
Bradford/Sullivan/Susquehanna/Tioga AAA

BSST AAA
Lisa Young lyoung@bsstaaa.org 570-265-6121 E/244

under 60
Northeast PA Center for Independent Living 

NEPACIL
Sue Ellen Stelevich SEStelevich@mycil.org 570-344-7211 E/5204

60 and over
Bradford/Sullivan/Susquehanna/Tioga AAA

BSST AAA
Lisa Young lyoung@bsstaaa.org 570-265-6121 E/244

under 60
Center for Independent Living of North Central PA 

CILNCPA
Misty Dion mdion@cilncp.org 570-327-9070 

60 and over Union/Snyder Co AAA Holly Kyle hkyle@usaaa17.org 570-524-2100 or 374-5558

under 60
Center for Independent Living of North Central PA 

CILNCPA
Misty Dion mdion@cilncp.org 570-327-9070

60 and over Venango Co AAA Donna Kalamajka dkalamajka@co.venango.pa.us 814-432-9711

under 60
Voices for Independence 

VFI
Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064 E/229

60 and over
Forrest/Warren Co AAA

Experience Inc
Michele Sorber msorber@experienceinc.org 814-723-3763

under 60
Voices for Independence 

VFI
Lisa Shuffstall lshuffstall@vficil.org 814-874-0064 E/229

60 and over Southwestern PA AAA Mary Harris mharris@swpa-aaa.org 724-489-8082 E/440

under 60
Tri-County Patriots for Independent Living 

TRIPIL
Leah Gray leahg@tripil.com 724-223-5115

60 and over Wayne Co AAA Seaon Slish sslish@co.wayne.pa.us 570-253-4262

under 60
Northeast PA Center for Independent Living 

NEPACIL
Sue Ellen Stelevich SEStelevich@mycil.org 570-344-7211 E/5204

60 and over Westmoreland Co AAA Sue Silvestri ssilvest@co.westmoreland.pa.us 724-830-4444

under 60 Tri-County Patriots for Independent Living       TRIPIL          Leah Gray leahg@tripil.com 724-223-5115

Washington Co AAA - See Southwestern PA AAA (Washington/Fayette/Greene) 

Warren Co AAA - See Forrest/Warren Co AAA - Experience Inc

Union Co AAA - See Union/Snyder Co AAA

Tioga Co AAA - See Bradford/Sullivan/Susquehanna/Tioga AAA - BSST AAA

Susquehanna Co AAA - See Bradford/Sullivan/Susquehanna/Tioga AAA - BSST AAA

WASHINGTON

08

WAYNE

52

WESTMORELAND

07

UNION

17

VENANGO

44

WARREN

43 

SUSQUEHANNA

36

TIOGA

36
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mailto:lyoung@bsstaaa.org
mailto:SEStelevich@mycil.org
mailto:kingj@delaware.ps.ua
mailto:lyoung@bsstaaa.org
mailto:twilliams@cilncp.org
mailto:rbernatzky@pikepa.org
mailto:hkyle@usaaa17.org
mailto:sshambach@usaaa17.org
mailto:twilliams@cilncp.org
mailto:bhinds@co.venango.pa.us
mailto:dkalamajka@co.venango.pa.us
mailto:dkalamajka@co.venango.pa.us
mailto:lshuffstall@vficil.org
mailto:vhuff@acofa.org
mailto:hnolan@experienceins.org
mailto:lshuffstall@vficil.org
mailto:vhuff@acofa.org
mailto:mharris@swpa-aaa.org
mailto:jsturgis@co.wayne.pa.us
mailto:leahg@tripil.com
mailto:ssilvest@co.westmoreland.pa.us
mailto:sslish@co.wayne.pa.us
mailto:kjohnso1@co,westmoreland.pa.us
mailto:SEStelevich@mycil.org
mailto:kingj@delaware.ps.ua
mailto:ssilvest@co.westmoreland.pa.us
mailto:agrasso@aging.luzerne-wyoming.org
mailto:leahg@tripil.com


Pennsylvania Local Contact Agencies/Nursing Home Transition Contacts by County

60 and over Luzerne/Wyoming Co AAA Terry Joyce tjoyce@aging.luzerne-wyoming.org 570-822-1158 E/2422

under 60
Northeast PA Center for Independent Living 

NEPACIL
Sue Ellen Stelevich SEStelevich@mycil.org 570-344-7211 E/5204

60 and over York Co AAA Jennifer Kunkle jlkunkle@yorkcountypa.gov 717-771-9067

under 60 / 

York County
Center for Independent Living of Central PA Ann Neimer ahneimer@cilcp.org 717-731-1900

under 60 /  

City of York
UCP Connections to Independence Rebekah Kratzsch

Rkratzsch@ucpconnectionstoindependence

.org
717-737-3477 E/339

Wyoming Co AAA - See Luzerne/Wyoming Co AAA

YORK

25

WYOMING

37
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mailto:tjoyce@aging.luzerne-wyoming.org
mailto:Mwagner@york-county.org
mailto:SEStelevich@mycil.org
mailto:kingj@delaware.ps.ua
mailto:jlkunkle@yorkcountypa.gov
mailto:ahneimer@cilcp.org
mailto:Rkratzsch@ucpconnectionstoindependence.org
mailto:Rkratzsch@ucpconnectionstoindependence.org

